obtained, to establish the implications, if any, on a potential offer to purchase or the sale price likely 

to be achieved for the property. 

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

The estimated rebuilding cost of the Property for insurance purposes is £122,000 (One Hundred 
and Twenty Two Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

This figure is calculated on the basis of equivalent modern reinstatement using the BCIS House 
Rebuilding Cost Index. 

This figure is for guidance only as it is assumed the building is insured under a single policy.  

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on